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Are we able to get statistics for pass rates for practical driver licensing tests for Taumarunui, Te
Awamutu and Hamilton sites please. Can we also get any data analysis on failure reasons and
any other information age/gender/ethnicity that is available related to those sitting thank you

Driver Licence Register (DLR)

Data Services
Data Services

— The information was extracted from the Driver Licence\Register (DLR) and is current as at 21
July 2024.

— The data is limited to the following tests sat at test sites in Hamilton, Taumarunui and Te
Awamutu between 1 July 2022 and 30 June 2024 (inclusive):

— Class 1 (Motor Cars and Light Motor Vehicles) restricted licence test.
— Class 1 (Motor Cars and Light MotorVVehicles) full licence test.

— Sat tests refer to tests resulted as Pass, Fail or Terminated. Tests resulted as Terminated
have been grouped with Fail for.reporting purposes.

— The data is limited to-tests sat as part of any application type including the Graduated Driver
Licensing System (GDLS), overseas conversion, a requalification application and an
endorsement application.

— The data excludes tests sat as part of a cancelled application.

— If an applicant passes the restricted licence practical test in an automatic vehicle, an
condition+(only vehicle with automatic transmission to be used), is added to the licence. In order
for‘a restricted licence holder to have the 'I' condition removed from their licence, the licence
holder is required to re-sit and pass the restricted licence practical test in a manual vehicle. The
data includes applicants re-sitting their restricted licence test in a manual vehicle to have the "I"
condition removed from their licence.

— Test volumes and pass rates are determined by the number of tests sat, not the number of
individuals who sat a test.

— The age of an applicant is calculated from the date the test was sat and from their entered
date of birth recorded on DLR as at 21 July 2024.

— The gender of an applicant is as recorded on DLR as at 21 July 2024. Gender options
available for selection from DLR are Female, GenderDiverse and Male.

— To protect the privacy of applicants, the following groupings have been applied as less than
four individuals were resulted a test as pass, fail or terminated:

— the gender type of GenderDiverse has been grouped with Female.



Class 1 (Motor Cars and Light Motor Vehicles) Caveat Page 2 of 8
Restricted and Full licence tests

— age groups "35-44 years" and "45 and over" have been combined as "35 and over" for
restricted tests sat by female applicants at test sites in Taumarunui and Te Awamutu between 1
July 2023 and 30 June 2024 (inclusive).

— Test sites in Hamilton, Taumarunui and Te Awamutu have been determined by the physical
town or suburb recorded against the test site as at 21 July 2024.

— Address fields are free text and may contain errors which leads to incorrect coding.

— Where a test site is not recorded against a sat test on DLR, the identification number of the
outlet resulting the test is recorded instead. Therefore, some of the data provided are based on
the outlet resulting the test, and not where the test was sat.

— Information on Class 1 licence tests can be found here: https://www.nzta.govt.nz/driver-
licences/getting-a-licencel/licences-by-vehicle-type/cars/

For further information, please contact StatisticalAnalysis@nzta.govt.nz
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Restricted and Full licence tests

Hamilton

This information must be read in conjunction with the caveats in the "Caveats" sheet of this document.
Data extracted from Driver Licence Register (DLR) on 22 July 2024 for the 22 July 2024 report.

Test Date Period

July 2022 - June 2023
July 2022 - June 2023
July 2022 - June 2023
July 2022 - June 2023
July 2022 - June 2023
July 2022 - June 2023
July 2022 - June 2023
July 2022 - June 2023
July 2022 - June 2023
July 2022 - June 2023
July 2022 - June 2023
July 2022 - June 2023
July 2022 - June 2023
July 2022 - June 2023
July 2022 - June 2023
July 2022 - June 2023
July 2023 - June 2024
July 2023 - June 2024
July 2023 - June 2024
July 2023 - June 2024
July 2023 - June 2024
July 2023 - June 2024
July 2023 - June 2024
July 2023 - June 2024

Test Type
FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL
RESTRICTED
RESTRICTED
RESTRICTED
RESTRICTED
RESTRICTED
RESTRICTED
RESTRICTED
RESTRICTED
FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL

for tests sat between 1 July 2022 and 30 June 2024

Gender
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male

Age Group

16-24 years
25-34 years
35-44 years
45 and over
16-24 years
25-34 years
35-44 years
45 and over
16-24 years
25-34 years
35-44 years
45 and.over
16-24 years
25-34 years
35-44 years
45 and over
16-24 years
25-34 years
35-44 years
45 and over
16-24 years
25-34 years
35-44 years
45 and over

Total Tests Total Pass
1,039
964
536
247
1,373
1,008
578
313
1,566
675
249
122
2,053
372
135
49
970
1,073
605
251
1,467
1,474
1,385
539

715
539
287
128
927
569
282
149
839
283
103
45
1,032
182
54
22
671
521
293
110
893
660
535
191

Total Fail

324
425
249
119
446
439
296
164
727
392
146
77
1,021
190
81
27
299
552
312
141
574
814
850
348

Class 1 restricted and full licence test volumes and pass rates for Hamilton by gender and age group

Pass Rate

69%
56%
54%
52%
68%
56%
49%
48%
54%
42%
41%
37%
50%
49%
40%
45%
69%
49%
48%
44%
61%
45%
39%
35%

Page 3 of 8




Class 1 (Motor Cars and Light Motor Vehicles)
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Hamilton
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Test Date Period

July 2023 - June 2024
July 2023 - June 2024
July 2023 - June 2024
July 2023 - June 2024
July 2023 - June 2024
July 2023 - June 2024
July 2023 - June 2024
July 2023 - June 2024

Test Type

RESTRICTED
RESTRICTED
RESTRICTED
RESTRICTED
RESTRICTED
RESTRICTED
RESTRICTED
RESTRICTED

for tests sat between 1 July 2022 and 30 June 2024

Gender
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male

Age Group

16-24 years
25-34 years
35-44 years
45 and over
16-24 years
25-34 years
35-44 years
45 and over

Total Tests Total Pass
1,362
436
237
64
1,731
296
133

54

665
154
79
16
819
139
54
14

Total Fail

697
282
158
48
912
157
79
40

Class 1 restricted and full licence test volumes and pass rates for Hamilton by gender and age group

Pass Rate

49%
35%
33%
25%
47%
47%
41%
26%
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Taumarunui

This information must be read in conjunction with the caveats in the "Caveats" sheet of this document.
Data extracted from Driver Licence Register (DLR) on 22 July 2024 for the 22 July 2024 report.

Test Date Period

July 2022 - June 2023
July 2022 - June 2023
July 2022 - June 2023
July 2022 - June 2023
July 2022 - June 2023
July 2022 - June 2023
July 2022 - June 2023
July 2022 - June 2023
July 2022 - June 2023
July 2022 - June 2023
July 2022 - June 2023
July 2022 - June 2023
July 2022 - June 2023
July 2022 - June 2023
July 2022 - June 2023
July 2023 - June 2024
July 2023 - June 2024
July 2023 - June 2024
July 2023 - June 2024
July 2023 - June 2024
July 2023 - June 2024
July 2023 - June 2024
July 2023 - June 2024
July 2023 - June 2024

Test Type
FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL
RESTRICTED
RESTRICTED
RESTRICTED
RESTRICTED
RESTRICTED
RESTRICTED
RESTRICTED
FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL
RESTRICTED

for tests sat between 1 July 2022 and 30 June 2024

Gender
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female

Age Group

16-24 years
25-34 years
35-44 years
45 and over
16-24 years
25-34 years
35-44 years
45 and over
16-24 years
25-34 years
35 and over
16-24 years
25-34 years
35-44 years
45 and over
16-24 years
25-34 years
35-44 years
45 and over
16-24 years
25-34 years
35-44 years
45 and over
16-24 years

Total Tests

95
55
34
19
95
47
26
25
170
37
42
244
36
20
14
121
71
33
25
158
113
101
27
242

Total Pass

82
44
27
12
85
38
21
17
100
26
21
144
26
13

85
38
15
13
95
63
36
14
122

Total Fail

70
11
21
100
10

36
33
18
12
63
50
65
13
120

Class 1 restricted and full licence test volumes and pass rates for Taumarunui by gender and age group

Pass Rate

86%
80%
79%
63%
89%
81%
81%
68%
59%
70%
50%
59%
72%
65%
43%
70%
54%
45%
52%
60%
56%
36%
52%
50%
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Class 1 (Motor Cars and Light Motor Vehicles) Taumarunui (L
Restricted and Full licence tests

Test Date Period Test Type Gender Age Group Total Tests Total Pass To Pass Rate

July 2023 - June 2024 RESTRICTED Female 25-34 years 46 20 $~ 26 43%
July 2023 - June 2024 RESTRICTED Female 35 and over 22 7 '\ i 15 32%
July 2023 - June 2024 RESTRICTED Male 16-24 years 303 +1 165 46%
July 2023 - June 2024 RESTRICTED Male 25-34 years 44 \20' 24 45%
July 2023 - June 2024 RESTRICTED Male 35-44 years 15 ~ 7 8 47%
July 2023 - June 2024 RESTRICTED Male 45 and over 19 > 8 11 42%

»



Class 1 (Motor Cars and Light Motor Vehicles)
Restricted and Full licence tests

Te Awamutu

This information must be read in conjunction with the caveats in the "Caveats" sheet of this document.
Data extracted from Driver Licence Register (DLR) on 22 July 2024 for the 22 July 2024 report.

Test Date Period

July 2022 - June 2023
July 2022 - June 2023
July 2022 - June 2023
July 2022 - June 2023
July 2022 - June 2023
July 2022 - June 2023
July 2022 - June 2023
July 2022 - June 2023
July 2022 - June 2023
July 2022 - June 2023
July 2022 - June 2023
July 2022 - June 2023
July 2022 - June 2023
July 2022 - June 2023
July 2022 - June 2023
July 2023 - June 2024
July 2023 - June 2024
July 2023 - June 2024
July 2023 - June 2024
July 2023 - June 2024
July 2023 - June 2024
July 2023 - June 2024
July 2023 - June 2024
July 2023 - June 2024

Test Type
FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL
RESTRICTED
RESTRICTED
RESTRICTED
RESTRICTED
RESTRICTED
RESTRICTED
RESTRICTED
FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL

FULL
RESTRICTED

for tests sat between 1 July 2022 and 30 June 2024

Gender
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female

Age Group

16-24 years
25-34 years
35-44 years
45 and over
16-24 years
25-34 years
35-44 years
45 and over
16-24 years
25-34 years
35 and over
16-24 years
25-34years
35-44 years
45 and over
16-24 years
25-34 years
35-44 years
45 and over
16-24 years
25-34 years
35-44 years
45 and over
16-24 years

Total Tests

419
193
87
40
485
156
129
77
665
103
55
791
67
30
20
358
207
143
29
452
325
390
130
588

Total Pass

331
128
56
24
364
96
63
38
449
60
21
494
40
21
10
275
132
93
17
343
195
228
70
434

Total Fail

88
65
31
16
121
60
66
39
216
43
34
297
27

10
83
75
50
12
109
130
162
60
154

Class 1 restricted and full licence test volumes and pass rates for Te Awamutu by gender and age group

Pass Rate

79%
66%
64%
60%
75%
62%
49%
49%
68%
58%
38%
62%
60%
70%
50%
77%
64%
65%
59%
76%
60%
58%
54%
74%
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Class 1 (Motor Cars and Light Motor Vehicles) Te Awamutu (L
Restricted and Full licence tests

Test Date Period Test Type Gender Age Group Total Tests Total Pass To Pass Rate

July 2023 - June 2024 RESTRICTED Female 25-34 years 87 56 $~ 31 64%
July 2023 - June 2024 RESTRICTED Female 35 and over 34 20 '\ i 14 59%
July 2023 - June 2024 RESTRICTED Male 16-24 years 586 <4 157 73%
July 2023 - June 2024 RESTRICTED Male 25-34 years 59 \).G' 14 76%
July 2023 - June 2024 RESTRICTED Male 35-44 years 24 ~ 16 8 67%
July 2023 - June 2024 RESTRICTED Male 45 and over 10 > 6 4 60%

»
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