

OIA-15832 -

Report date: 22 July 2024

Data extract date: 22 July 2024

Request: Are we able to get statistics for pass rates for practical driver licensing tests for Taumarunui, Te

Awamutu and Hamilton sites please. Can we also get any data analysis on failure reasons and any other information age/gender/ethnicity that is available related to those sitting thank you

Requestor:

Source database: Driver Licence Register (DLR)

Created by: Data Services
Peer reviewed by: Data Services

Caveats:

61692

- The information was extracted from the Driver Licence Register (DLR) and is current as at 21 July 2024.
- The data is limited to the following tests sat at test sites in Hamilton, Taumarunui and Te Awamutu between 1 July 2022 and 30 June 2024 (inclusive):
- Class 1 (Motor Cars and Light Motor Vehicles) restricted licence test.
- Class 1 (Motor Cars and Light Motor Vehicles) full licence test.
- Sat tests refer to tests resulted as Pass, Fail or Terminated. Tests resulted as Terminated have been grouped with Fail for reporting purposes.
- The data is limited to tests sat as part of any application type including the Graduated Driver Licensing System (GDLS), overseas conversion, a requalification application and an endorsement application.
- The data excludes tests sat as part of a cancelled application.
- If an applicant passes the restricted licence practical test in an automatic vehicle, an "I" condition (only vehicle with automatic transmission to be used), is added to the licence. In order for a restricted licence holder to have the 'I' condition removed from their licence, the licence holder is required to re-sit and pass the restricted licence practical test in a manual vehicle. The data includes applicants re-sitting their restricted licence test in a manual vehicle to have the "I" condition removed from their licence.
- Test volumes and pass rates are determined by the number of tests sat, not the number of individuals who sat a test.
- The age of an applicant is calculated from the date the test was sat and from their entered date of birth recorded on DLR as at 21 July 2024.
- The gender of an applicant is as recorded on DLR as at 21 July 2024. Gender options available for selection from DLR are Female, GenderDiverse and Male.
- To protect the privacy of applicants, the following groupings have been applied as less than four individuals were resulted a test as pass, fail or terminated:
- the gender type of GenderDiverse has been grouped with Female.

- age groups "35-44 years" and "45 and over" have been combined as "35 and over" for restricted tests sat by female applicants at test sites in Taumarunui and Te Awamutu between 1 July 2023 and 30 June 2024 (inclusive).
- Test sites in Hamilton, Taumarunui and Te Awamutu have been determined by the physical town or suburb recorded against the test site as at 21 July 2024.
- Address fields are free text and may contain errors which leads to incorrect coding.
- Where a test site is not recorded against a sat test on DLR, the identification number of the outlet resulting the test is recorded instead. Therefore, some of the data provided are based on the outlet resulting the test, and not where the test was sat.
- Information on Class 1 licence tests can be found here: https://www.nzta.govt.nz/driver-licences/getting-a-licence/licences-by-vehicle-type/cars/

Released under the Official Informatic

July 2023 - June 2024

This information must be read in conjunction with the caveats in the "Caveats" sheet of this document. Data extracted from Driver Licence Register (DLR) on 22 July 2024 for the 22 July 2024 report.

Male

45 and over

_							
Class 1 res	stricted and full		•			nder and age g	group
		_	t between 1 July 2				
Test Date Period	Test Type	Gender	Age Group	Total Tests	Total Pass	Total Fail	Pass Rate
luly 2022 - June 2023	FULL	Female	16-24 years	1,039	715	324	69%
uly 2022 - June 2023	FULL	Female	25-34 years	964	539	425	56%
uly 2022 - June 2023	FULL	Female	35-44 years	536	287	249	54%
uly 2022 - June 2023	FULL	Female	45 and over	247	128	119	52%
luly 2022 - June 2023	FULL	Male	16-24 years	1,373	927	446	68%
luly 2022 - June 2023	FULL	Male	25-34 years	1,008	569	439	56%
luly 2022 - June 2023	FULL	Male	35-44 years	578	282	296	49%
luly 2022 - June 2023	FULL	Male	45 and over	313	149	164	48%
uly 2022 - June 2023	RESTRICTED	Female	16-24 years	1,566	839	727	54%
uly 2022 - June 2023	RESTRICTED	Female	25-34 years	675	283	392	42%
luly 2022 - June 2023	RESTRICTED	Female	35-44 years	249	103	146	41%
uly 2022 - June 2023	RESTRICTED	Female	45 and over	122	45	77	37%
uly 2022 - June 2023	RESTRICTED	Male	16-24 years	2,053	1,032	1,021	50%
uly 2022 - June 2023	RESTRICTED	Male	25-34 years	372	182	190	49%
uly 2022 - June 2023	RESTRICTED	Male 《	35-44 years	135	54	81	40%
uly 2022 - June 2023	RESTRICTED	Male	45 and over	49	22	27	45%
luly 2023 - June 2024	FULL	Female	16-24 years	970	671	299	69%
luly 2023 - June 2024	FULL	Female	25-34 years	1,073	521	552	49%
uly 2023 - June 2024	FULL	Female	35-44 years	605	293	312	48%
uly 2023 - June 2024	FULL	Female	45 and over	251	110	141	44%
uly 2023 - June 2024	FULL	Male	16-24 years	1,467	893	574	61%
uly 2023 - June 2024	FULL	Male	25-34 years	1,474	660	814	45%
uly 2023 - June 2024	FULL	Male	35-44 years	1,385	535	850	39%
		1	1			 	1

539

191

348

35%

Class 1 restricted and full licence test volumes and pass rates for Hamilton by gender and age group for tests sat between 1 July 2022 and 30 June 2024

		,	,				
Test Date Period	Test Type	Gender	Age Group	Total Tests	Total Pass	Total Fail	Pass Rate
July 2023 - June 2024	RESTRICTED	Female	16-24 years	1,362	665	697	49%
July 2023 - June 2024	RESTRICTED	Female	25-34 years	436	154	282	35%
July 2023 - June 2024	RESTRICTED	Female	35-44 years	237	79	158	33%
July 2023 - June 2024	RESTRICTED	Female	45 and over	64	16	48	25%
July 2023 - June 2024	RESTRICTED	Male	16-24 years	1,731	819	912	47%
July 2023 - June 2024	RESTRICTED	Male	25-34 years	296	139	157	47%
July 2023 - June 2024	RESTRICTED	Male	35-44 years	133	54	79	41%
July 2023 - June 2024	RESTRICTED	Male	45 and over	54	14	40	26%

This information must be read in conjunction with the caveats in the "Caveats" sheet of this document. Data extracted from Driver Licence Register (DLR) on 22 July 2024 for the 22 July 2024 report.

Class 1 restricted and full licence test volumes and pass rates for Taumarunui by gender and age group for tests sat between 1 July 2022 and 30 June 2024

		•	•				
Test Date Period	Test Type	Gender	Age Group	Total Tests	Total Pass	Total Fail	Pass Rate
July 2022 - June 2023	FULL	Female	16-24 years	95	82	13	86%
July 2022 - June 2023	FULL	Female	25-34 years	55	44	11	80%
July 2022 - June 2023	FULL	Female	35-44 years	34	27	7	79%
July 2022 - June 2023	FULL	Female	45 and over	19	12	7	63%
July 2022 - June 2023	FULL	Male	16-24 years	95	85	10	89%
July 2022 - June 2023	FULL	Male	25-34 years	47	38	9	81%
July 2022 - June 2023	FULL	Male	35-44 years	26	21	5	81%
July 2022 - June 2023	FULL	Male	45 and over	25	17	8	68%
July 2022 - June 2023	RESTRICTED	Female	16-24 years	170	100	70	59%
July 2022 - June 2023	RESTRICTED	Female	25-34 years	37	26	11	70%
July 2022 - June 2023	RESTRICTED	Female	35 and over	42	21	21	50%
July 2022 - June 2023	RESTRICTED	Male	16-24 years	244	144	100	59%
July 2022 - June 2023	RESTRICTED	Male	25-34 years	36	26	10	72%
July 2022 - June 2023	RESTRICTED	Male	35-44 years	20	13	7	65%
July 2022 - June 2023	RESTRICTED	Male	45 and over	14	6	8	43%
July 2023 - June 2024	FULL	Female 🕜	16-24 years	121	85	36	70%
July 2023 - June 2024	FULL	Female	25-34 years	71	38	33	54%
July 2023 - June 2024	FULL	Female	35-44 years	33	15	18	45%
July 2023 - June 2024	FULL	Female	45 and over	25	13	12	52%
July 2023 - June 2024	FULL	Male	16-24 years	158	95	63	60%
July 2023 - June 2024	FULL	Male	25-34 years	113	63	50	56%
July 2023 - June 2024	FULL	Male	35-44 years	101	36	65	36%
July 2023 - June 2024	FULL	Male	45 and over	27	14	13	52%
July 2023 - June 2024	RESTRICTED	Female	16-24 years	242	122	120	50%

Class 1 restricted and full licence test volumes and pass rates for Taumarunui by gender and age group for tests sat between 1 July 2022 and 30 June 2024

Test Date Period	Test Type	Gender	Age Group	Total Tests	Total Pass	Total Fail	Pass Rate
July 2023 - June 2024	RESTRICTED	Female	25-34 years	46	20	26	43%
July 2023 - June 2024	RESTRICTED	Female	35 and over	22	7	15	32%
July 2023 - June 2024	RESTRICTED	Male	16-24 years	303	138	165	46%
July 2023 - June 2024	RESTRICTED	Male	25-34 years	44	20	24	45%
July 2023 - June 2024	RESTRICTED	Male	35-44 years	15	7	8	47%
July 2023 - June 2024	RESTRICTED	Male	45 and over	19	8	11	42%

This information must be read in conjunction with the caveats in the "Caveats" sheet of this document. Data extracted from Driver Licence Register (DLR) on 22 July 2024 for the 22 July 2024 report.

Class 1 restricted and full licence test volumes and pass rates for Te Awamutu by gender and age group for tests sat between 1 July 2022 and 30 June 2024

Test Date Period	Test Type	Gender	Age Group	Total Tests	Total Pass	Total Fail	Pass Rate
July 2022 - June 2023	FULL	Female	16-24 years	419	331	88	79%
July 2022 - June 2023	FULL	Female	25-34 years	193	128	65	66%
July 2022 - June 2023	FULL	Female	35-44 years	87	56	31	64%
July 2022 - June 2023	FULL	Female	45 and over	40	24	16	60%
July 2022 - June 2023	FULL	Male	16-24 years	485	364	121	75%
July 2022 - June 2023	FULL	Male	25-34 years	156	96	60	62%
July 2022 - June 2023	FULL	Male	35-44 years	129	63	66	49%
July 2022 - June 2023	FULL	Male	45 and over	77	38	39	49%
July 2022 - June 2023	RESTRICTED	Female	16-24 years	665	449	216	68%
July 2022 - June 2023	RESTRICTED	Female	25-34 years	103	60	43	58%
July 2022 - June 2023	RESTRICTED	Female	35 and over	55	21	34	38%
July 2022 - June 2023	RESTRICTED	Male	16-24 years	791	494	297	62%
July 2022 - June 2023	RESTRICTED	Male	25-34 years	67	40	27	60%
July 2022 - June 2023	RESTRICTED	Male	35-44 years	30	21	9	70%
July 2022 - June 2023	RESTRICTED	Male	45 and over	20	10	10	50%
July 2023 - June 2024	FULL	Female 🕜	16-24 years	358	275	83	77%
July 2023 - June 2024	FULL	Female	25-34 years	207	132	75	64%
July 2023 - June 2024	FULL	Female	35-44 years	143	93	50	65%
July 2023 - June 2024	FULL	Female	45 and over	29	17	12	59%
July 2023 - June 2024	FULL	Male	16-24 years	452	343	109	76%
July 2023 - June 2024	FULL	Male	25-34 years	325	195	130	60%
July 2023 - June 2024	FULL	Male	35-44 years	390	228	162	58%
July 2023 - June 2024	FULL	Male	45 and over	130	70	60	54%
July 2023 - June 2024	RESTRICTED	Female	16-24 years	588	434	154	74%

Class 1 restricted and full licence test volumes and pass rates for Te Awamutu by gender and age group for tests sat between 1 July 2022 and 30 June 2024

Test Date Period	Test Type	Gender	Age Group	Total Tests	Total Pass	Total Fail	Pass Rate
July 2023 - June 2024	RESTRICTED	Female	25-34 years	87	56	31	64%
July 2023 - June 2024	RESTRICTED	Female	35 and over	34	20	14	59%
July 2023 - June 2024	RESTRICTED	Male	16-24 years	586	429	157	73%
July 2023 - June 2024	RESTRICTED	Male	25-34 years	59	45	14	76%
July 2023 - June 2024	RESTRICTED	Male	35-44 years	24	16	8	67%
July 2023 - June 2024	RESTRICTED	Male	45 and over	10	6	4	60%